
RESOLUTION NO. 37-2020 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF 

PALM BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, 

APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO SPUR EMPLOYMENT 

INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $123,575 FOR THE REMAINDER OF 

FY20, AND AN INCREASE TO THE REMAINING FOUR YEARS 

OF THE CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $494,300 

CONTINGENT UPON SUBSEQUENT NEED FOR SERVICES, 

BUDGET APPROVAL AND SATISFACTORY VENDOR 

PERFORMANCE.  

 

   
NOW, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF PALM BEACH, 
PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows: 
 

Section 1.  The Town Council of the Town of Palm Beach hereby approves Resolution No. 
37-2020, authorizing a change order to Spur Employment Inc.  in the amount of $123,575 for the 
remainder of FY20, and an increase to the remaining four years of the contract in the amount of 
$494,300, contingent upon subsequent need for services and budget approval, in addition to 
satisfactory vendor performance.  

 
Section 2.  The Town Manager is hereby authorized to execute this purchase order on 

behalf of the Town of Palm Beach for these improvements.  
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED in a regular, adjourned session of the Town Council of the Town of  
Palm Beach assembled this 10th day of June, 2020. 
 
 
___________________________ 
Gail L. Coniglio, Mayor  
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
__________________________________ 
Patricia Gayle Gordon, Acting Town Clerk 
 
 
 
 
 
 


